# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6912302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN RHEJOHN BARLIN SO	08/19/2021
PHILIP TO	12/14/2020
ANAND KRISHNAMURTHY	12/08/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16879012

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)532-7543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321500

Email: mspatent@rgn.com, usdocket@microsoft.com RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER - MICROSOFT **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800303-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. HARDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Hardman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=800303-US-NP\_2021-09-13\_Assignment#page1.tif source=800303-US-NP\_2021-09-13\_Assignment#page2.tif source=800303-US-NP 2021-09-13 Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 057458 FRAME: 0807 506865480

source=800303-US-NP\_2021-09-13\_Assignment#page4.tif source=800303-US-NP\_2021-09-13\_Assignment#page5.tif source=800303-US-NP\_2021-09-13\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057458 FRAME: 0808

joint inventor of subjapplication entitled	ject matter ("INVENTION")	am the original inventor or an disclosed and/or claimed in a FOR DISTRIBUTION OF APPLI which:	ı patent
ASSIGNE LLC, One LEGAL 1 on No Patent a	E'S legal representative, Ne Microsoft Way, Redmond, REPRESENTATIVES), to insi	by authorizes, and requests Microsoft Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE's ert here in parentheses (filed and given Application wing Office US – United State APPLICATION's Application No.	l. S d n
16/879,	d on <u>May 20, 2020</u> nd was o <u>012</u> by the following Office ark Office.	given Application No e <u>US – United States Patent and</u>	
behalf of itself and desirous of acquiring right of priority, in the patents derived there	its successors and assign , the entire and exclusive i e INVENTION and the APPLI from, such as continuing a	ashington limited liability compose ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, rights, title and interest, include ICATION (and all other applications, in whole or in partical foreign countries ("APPLICATION)	and is ling the ons and , in and
		d requests, ASSIGNEE'S	
		No., filing date, and Office i	nto the
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	APPLICATION DERIVATIVE		***************************************
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
<u></u>			
······································			
<del></del>			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
<del></del>			

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 057458 FRAME: 0809** 

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	800303-US-INF
		***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Chewer &	8/19/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Steven Rhejohn Barlin SO	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	or an original joint inventor o
subject matter ("INVENTION") d	·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
"SYSTEMS AND METHODS FO		<u>LICATION LOGIC IN DIGITA</u>
NETWORKS" ("APPLICATION"), w	hich:	
LLC, One Microson LEGAL REPRESENT on No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft It Way, Redmond, Washing IATIVES), to insert here and by	Technology Licensing, gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed given Application the following ) this APPLICATION's
	20, 2020 and was given Ape following Office " <u>US – Ur</u> ;	
Microsoft Technology Lidbehalf of itself and its succe desirous of acquiring, the entiright of priority, in the INVENTI patents derived therefrom, sucfor the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSION The and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION of The as continuing application	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	_
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
, ipplication its	Timing Ducc	- Childe

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Sign ture	Date	
Philip TO		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	M	S Docket No.: <u>800303-US-NP</u>
I Anand KRISHNAMURTHY (" joint inventor of subject matter (" application entitled "SYSTEMS AN LOGIC IN DIGITAL NETWORKS" ("AP	INVENTION") disclosed DIMETHODS FOR DIS	
LOGIC IN DIGITIE HEI WORKS	LIGHT 3, Trinein	
ASSIGNEE'S legal rep LLC, One Microsoft W LEGAL REPRESENTAT on No. Office	resentative, Microsoft ay, Redmond, Washing IVES), to insert here and by	orizes, and requests, Technology Licensing, gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed given Application the following ) this APPLICATION's n known;
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
<u>Trademark Office</u> ";	llowing Office " <u>US – Ur</u> ing, LLC, a Washington s and assigns ("ASSIO nd exclusive rights, ti	nited States Patent and  n limited liability company, or GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the
patents derived therefrom, such as		
for the United States, its terri DERIVATIVES"));	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	
ASSIGNOR hereby auth REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICATIO	Application No., filin	
	ing Date	Office
		<del></del>
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		1

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 057458 FRAME: 0813** 

PATEN	F ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.:800303-US					S-NP	
F		- <u>1</u> ,-	<del></del>		<del></del>	<del>(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
<u></u>		NATE OF THE STREET				2000 mg	
4							

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

And	12/8/2020				
Inventor's Signature	Date				
Anand KRISHNAMURTHY					
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)				